issued by the competent authority in the proforma prescribed for appointment to the

posts under the Government of India.

Offer letters to all successful candidates are being dispatched separately.

Candidates belonging to SC, ST, OBC category are required to submit their

latest Caste Certificates issued by competent authority duly revalidated.

Further, candidates belonging to OBC category are required to submit latest

caste certificate in prescribed format as mentioned in GOI Dept. of Per. & Trg. O.M.

No. 36033/28/94-Estt, (Res.), dated 02.07.1997.

Persons with disability shall be required to submit latest disability certificate

issued by the Medical Board constituted by the Central / State Government in the

prescribed proforma.

Furthermore, all the candidates will have to submit certificate of medical

fitness issued by Civil Surgeon / District Medical Officer in the prescribed format.

All the candidates will have to submit Character & Antecedent Verification

form in prescribed format duly signed by prescribed Officials.

The required proformas can be downloaded from the site www.apesic.nic.in

Cont…… 02

1

::02::

UN-RESERVED

Sl.
No.

Name Roll No. Category MARKS SCORED Remarks
No. Part-I Part-II Total

1 SRI PRAJNA  SALAPAKA 21114081 GEN 100.5 50 150.5

2 KOPPU

VENKATALAKSHMAN

KUMAR

21110177 GEN 98 50 148

3 CHORAGUDI

VENKATARAMA RAO
21102273 GEN 96.5 48.5 145

Ex-
Serviceman

4 THOTA RAJENDAR. 21108673 GEN 95.5 49 144.5

5
SHAIK PAHAMED 21108831 GEN 94.25 46.5 140.75

Govt.
Employee

6 RAJASEKHARA REDDYY 21106637 GEN 92.5 47.5 140

7
SHAIK  SHANAWAZ 21110800 GEN 90.75 49 139.75

Govt.
Employee

8 NARENDRA KUMARK V 21111726 GEN 95.25 44.5 139.75

9
MANOJ  SINGH 21100069 GEN 88.75 50 138.75

Ex-
Serviceman

10 ABDULLA  SHAIK 21102122 GEN 91.75 47 138.75

11 RAMESH  P 21408611 OBC 90.5 48 138.5

12 KRISHNA

VALLAMREDDY
21100888 GEN 88.25 50 138.25

13 SHAIK

REHANASULTHANA
21402128 OBC 89.25 48 137.25

14 VENNA  NAGA JYOTHI 21110392 GEN 90.25 47 137.25

15 MADUGULA  RAVINDER

REDDY
21104337 GEN 98.5 38 136.5

16 MOHAMMAD

SHAHIDSYED
21109127 GEN 86 50 136

17 KARRI

LAKSHMANAREDDY
21113558 GEN 86.25 49.5 135.75

Ex-
Serviceman

18 NARENDRA  TELUKALA 21414278 OBC 85 49.5 134.5

19 RADHIKA  BELLAM 21102576 GEN 88 46.5 134.5

20 CH RAJASEKHARREDDY 21111355 GEN 93.5 40.5 134

21 PUCHALA TATARAO 21111179 GEN 86 46.5 132.5

22 BUDAMKAYALA  KIRAN 21114794 GEN 86.25 46 132.25

23
KATTA  VENKATESH 21110322 GEN 79.5 50 129.5

Ex-
Serviceman

24 VULINDALA

JAGADEESWARAREDDY
21112969 GEN 75.75 44.5 120.25

PWD (OH)

Cont…..03

2

::03::

Other Backward Classes Category

Sl.
No.

Name Roll No. Category MARKS SCORED Remarks
No. Part-I Part-II Total

1 MOHAN  BANDI 21402556 OBC 89 46.5 135.5

2 CHIRANJEEVI  DALI 21413708 OBC 86.25 47 133.25

3 RAMA KRISHNAAVU 21414255 OBC 92.5 40.5 133

4 DONGA

KRISHNAKUMAR
21414304 OBC 86.75 45 131.75

5 MAMILLA

JAYASANKAR
21414930 OBC 85 46 131

6 LAVANYA  SIMHADRI 21410843 OBC 86 44.5 130.5

7 ITHAGANI

VEERABABU
21403439 OBC 83.25 46 129.25

8 IPPILI  RAMESH 21415468 OBC 90.25 39 129.25

9 PEDDINTI

CHIRANJEEVI
21415309 OBC 82 46.5 128.5

10 SAIDULU  KONDA 21408140 OBC 81.75 46.5 128.25

11 ANJANEYULU

MULAKALA
21407728 OBC 82.75 45.5 128.25

12 ANANDA

RAOKOMMANA
21415413 OBC 79 48.5 127.5

13 RAGHU

POTLABATHINI
21409601 OBC 55.75 47 102.75

PWD (VI)

Scheduled Caste Category

Sl.
No.

Name Roll No. Category MARKS SCORED Remarks
No. Part-I Part-II Total

1 ANANDA KUMARA

SWAMYMORCHA
21213474 SC 79.5 48.5 128

2 KATTA

LAKSHMIBABU
21202920 SC 77.25 46.5 123.75

3 ERRA CHIRANJEEVI. 21200342 SC 75.5 48 123.5

4 KEERTHIKUMAR

YADAVELLI
21205533 SC 75.5 47 122.5

5 JANGAM

RAJENDRAPRASAD
21201195 SC 75 46 121

6 REDDIMALLA

SANDEEP
21200580 SC 83.5 37.5 121

7 SIVA

GANGADHARKASAPO

GU

21200033 SC 80.25 40.5 120.75

8 RAMESH  INDOOR 21202027 SC 75 45 120

3

Cont….04

::04::

Scheduled Tribe Category

Sl.
No.

Name Roll No. Category MARKS SCORED Remarks
No. Part-I Part-II Total

1 BALAKUMAR

NAYAKNALAVATH
21309964 ST 85 45 130

2 NARESH

NAIKCHOWAN
21301625 ST 66 40.5 106.5

3 GUGULOTHU

BALAJINAIK
21304937 ST 66.75 38 104.75

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, in order to rectify the

errors, if any, the ESI Corporation reserves the rights to alter / modify / cancel the

result unilaterally at any stage.

Dated: 13/08/2012

(A.K. SRIVASTAV)

ADDL.

COMMISSIONER &

REGIONAL

DIRECTOR

4